NOTICE

To: All Police Jury Members

News Media

From: Courtney Hall, Parish Administrator

Lincoln Parish Police Jury

Subject: January Meeting

The Lincoln Parish Police Jury will meet **Tuesday**, **January 8**, **2019**, **at 7:00 P.M.** in the **Dubach Room**, Lincoln Parish Library Events Center.

◇ Police Jury (7:00 PM)

Due to the elevator repairs in the Lincoln Parish Courthouse, the Lincoln Parish Police Jury will meet in the Dubach Room at the Lincoln Parish Library Events Center.

DATE OF NOTICE: JANUARY 8, 2019

Due to elevator maintenance, the Lincoln Parish Police Jury will be conducting their monthly meeting in the Dubach Room of the Lincoln Parish Library Events Center located at 910 North Trenton Street at 7:00 pm.

NOTICE OF MEETING LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, JANUARY 8, 2019

DUBACH ROOM, LINCOLN PARISH LIBRARY EVENTS CENTER 910 NORTH TRENTON STREET, RUSTON, LA 71270

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance Mrs. Nancy Wilson
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Public Comment on Agenda Items
- V. Minutes of Prior Meeting December 11, 2018
- VI. Election of Officers-
 - A. President
 - B. Vice-President
 - C. Treasurer (One Year Term)
- VII. Public Hearing For Adoption of Ordinances Providing For Donation of Adjudicated Properties to City of Grambling:
 - A. Open Public Hearing
 - B. Parcel No. 19183055NW3
 - C. Parcel No. 18183000018
 - D. Close Public Hearing
- VIII. Adoption of Ordinances:
 - A. Providing for Donation of Adjudicated Property Parcel No. 19183055NW3

 To City of Grambling and Further Providing With Respect Thereto
 - B. Providing for Donation of Adjudicated Property Parcel No. 18183000018
 To City of Grambling and Further Providing With Respect Thereto
 - IX. North Louisiana Criminalistics Laboratory:
 - A. 2018 Amended Budget
 - B. 2019 Proposed Budget
 - X. Authorize Advertisement For Bids Parish Park Campground Project
 - XI. Budget to Actual Report Treasurer
- XII. Other Business:
 - A. Travel
 - 1. Police Jury Association of Louisiana Convention, February 13-15, 2019, Lake Charles, LA
 - 2. Annette Straughter, Delta Regional Authority Leadership Conference, Little Rock, AR, February 5-7, 2019
 - B. Reports
 - C. Correspondence
 - D. Public Comments